National Institute of Sowa-Rigpa is affiliated to the 'University of Ladakh' to run the undergraduate course in 'Bachelor of Sowa-Rigpa Medicine and Surgery (Menpa Khachupa)', with effect from the academic session 2022-2023.

Phone: 01982-295778

Email: uollehoffice@gmail.com



UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, LEH (Administrative Building, Melongthang, Leh) universityofladakh.org.in

Director A/C, National Institute of Sowa Rigpa, Leh, Union Territory of Ladakh

No. Registrar/UOL/Leh/Sowa-Rigpa/09/2021

Dated 22.03.2022

Subject: Affiliation of 'Bachelor of Sowa Rigpa Medicine and Surgery (Menpa Kachupa)' course.

With reference to your letter No.31/NISRL/21/Estt/1406-09 dated 11.03.2022, regarding the subject, and pursuant to the recommendation of UOL's Local Enquiry Committee (dated 14.02.2022) based on its visit and inspection of your Institute on 14.02.2022, I am directed to convey the grant of formal affiliation of University of Ladakh to the National Institute of Sowa Rigpa (NISR), Leh to run the Under-Graduate course in 'Bachelor of Sowa Rigpa Medicine and Surgery (Menpa Kachupa)' with effect from the current Academic Session i.e. 2022-23.

> (Nawang Tundup) Assistant Registrar, UOL

Copy to:

- Controller of Examinations/Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Ladakh for information.
- ii) Director, College Affairs, University of Ladakh for information.
 iii) Finance Officer, University of Ladakh for information.
- iv) Private Secretary to Vice Chancellor, University of Ladakh for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Details of the affiliated University and its Vice – Chancellor and Registrar:

Affiliated University:- University of Ladakh

Vice - Chancellor :- Prof. S.K.Mehta I/C Registrar :- Mr. NawangTundup